Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
Na			lame	Execution Date
Mingqi Zhao				01/05/2007
Mark Huang				01/05/2007
Stan Thomas				01/05/2007
Peter Krulevitch				01/05/2007
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	LifeScan, Inc.			
Street Address:	1000 Gibraltar Drive			
City:	Milpitas			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	95035			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number				
Property Type Application Number: 116		11614	4517 IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number: (617)310-9766 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 617-439-2766 Email: wgeary@nutter.com Correspondent Name: William C. Geary III Address Line 1: 155 Seaport Boulevard Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			106731-27	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			William C. Geary III	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#page1.tif 500216763 REEL: 018838 FRAME: 0897				

PATENT REEL: 018838 FRAME: 0898

ASSIGNMENT

We, **Mingqi Zhao** of San Jose, California; **Mark Huang** of Pleasanton, California; **Stan Thomas** of Palo Alto California; and **Peter Krulevitch** of Pleasanton, California, in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to us by

LIFESCAN, INC.

a California corporation having a place of business at 1000 Gibralter Drive, Milpitas, CA 95035, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

LIFESCAN, INC.

its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

METHOD FOR PREPARING AN ELECTROKINETIC ELEMENT

described in a U.S. Patent Application executed by us and filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on **December 21, 2006** and assigned Serial No. **11/614,517** and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

[SIGNATURE ON NEXT PAGES]

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 018838 FRAME: 0899 In Witness Whereof, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals on the date(s) written below.

105/07 01 Date: By Mingqi **‡**hao Date: 0// tion 05107 By: Mark Huang <u>67</u> By: Date: 0 Stan Thomas Date: Januar 2007 By:

Peter Krulevitch

1592765.1

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 018838 FRAME: 0900

RECORDED: 02/01/2007